N M A A e e S e e e

SEY
UNICIP Y OF DUFFER

B!-L@W Iﬂ!!, !QEQZ

WHEREAS Section 888 of the Municipal Act provides authority to cancel in whole or in
part any taxes owing to the Municipality;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Rural Municipality of Dufferin considers it is in the
best interest of the Municipality to cancel the hereinafter specifically mentioned taxes
owing to the municipality;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Rural Municipality of Dufferin in Council, duly
assembled, doth enact as follows:

THAT the Real Property taxes described in Schedule “A” annexed hereto and amounting
to a total sum of $3,271.30 which said schedule forms a part of by-law no. 1697 and the
same are hereby cancelled.

THAT this by-law, together with evidence of bona fides, be submitted to the Minister
forthwith, and when the same by-law is approved and takes effect, that all things done
and entries made to give effect to the provision of same.

THAT no entry of any cancellation affected by this by-law shall be made in the records of
the municipality until the Minister of Rural Development has certified this by-law.

THAT this by-law shall come into force and take effect when approved by the Minister.

DONE AND PASSED in Council, duly assembled in the Town of Carman, this 10th day
of December A.D. 1996

William K. Roth, Reeve

; . I .

Linda C. Baleja, Administrator

Read a first time this 10th day of December, 1996.
Read a second time this 10th day of December, 1996.

Read a third time this 10th day of December, 1996.

F - e A ]
S hlaFr 1 2E Y

I FALED




X

Name of Taxpayer Roll Number
William Cox 175800
Elma Neufeld 7200
James Dunn 65200
Neepawa Agri Service 80800
Stow Seed Processors Ltd. 130100
Rosevaliey Holding Co. Ltd. 111000
Albert Trang 178800
Roger Culleton 120550
Tim Koster 76900
Harvey Enns 24800
David Clarke 88200
Jack Vandermeulen 137000
Joe Neumann 127100
Lawrence Dyck 2300
Robert T. Harrison 99225
R.M. of Dufferin 123400
R.M. of Dufferin 84900

Total

$3,271.30

ance
Amount Reason
329.56 Trailer Removed
358.51 Trailer Removed
242.45 Second residence removed
180.13 Bins removed
809.95 Building Removed
93.98 Old residence removed;
and feedlot added
478.48 Assessment reduced on dwelling
1996 Board of Revision
256.20 Assessment reduced on dwelling
1996 Board of Revision
9.34 Error re Homeowners
10.50 Taxes added - interest reversal
160.29 Computer error
83.33 Rink Property
90.09 Incorrect interest calculation
55.44 Computer Calculation Error
82.94 Interest Cancellation
32,62 R.M. Tax Sale Owntership
(2.51) Credit reversed




R LIT FERIN

D TI
CANADA In the matter of by-law #1697 of the
' Rural Municipality of Dufferin, dated the
Province of Manitoba 10th day of December A.D. 1996
authorizing the cancellation of certain
TO WIT: taxes owing to the R.M. of Dufferin.

I, William K. Roth, Reeve of the Rural Municipality of Dufferin, in the Province of
Manitoba,

DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE:
1. That I am Reeve of the Rural Municipality of Dufferin.

2. To the best of my knowledge and belief, by-law #1697 passed by the Council of the
Rural Municipality of Dufferin on the 10th day of December A.D. 1996 and providing
for the cancellation of certain debts owing to the said municipality, is a bona fide and
is in the best interest of the municipality.

3. None of the taxes included for cancellation in the said by-law no. 1697 involved an
incentive to an industry to commence, expand or continue business in the
municipality.

4, None of the taxes included for cancellation in the said by-law #1697 were levided for
local improvements.

AND I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing
that it is of the same force and effect as if I made it under oath and by virtue of the
Canada Evidence Act.

William K. Roth, Reeve

Declared before me at the Town of Carman in
the Province of Manitoba, this the 10th day of
December A.D. 1996.

\f&mﬁ:"‘ﬁﬁ_\' / EO\E)\J\(\/\

Linda C. Balgja, Adnnmstrator




